ITEM NO.44

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14376/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in SA No.249/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.AMBUJAKSHY AMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KRISHNA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. P. Krishmanurti, Sr. Adv.

Nos.1-2Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv. for

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Nos.7-8

ORDER

Counsel for respondent nos.1-2 does not wish to file counter affidavit. However, he seeks time to file translation of Annexure P-1 as, the translation of the said annexure filed by the according to him, petitioner is not correct.

Adjourned for two weeks to enable him to file the said

translation.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh) Court Master Court Master